



OFFICE OF THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
PROJECT DIVISION-II,
WHYTE ROAD QUETTA 081-9203188

No.CB- 1/1511 /CB, Dated Quetta, the 26 / 11 /2015.

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

To : **Transparency,
International Pakistan,**
5-C, 2nd Floor Khayaban-e- Ittehad
Phase-VII, Defence Housing Authority
KARACHI.

Subject : **VIOLATION OF BALOCHISTAN PUBLIC PROCUREMENT
RULES 2014, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROJECT DIV-II
QUETTA's TENDER NOTICE FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKS.**

Reference : Your office letter No.TL15/0511/8A, dated 5.11.2015 and No.
TL15/0511/17A, dated 5.11.2015, and No.TL15/1611/5A, dated
16.11.2015 and No.TL15/1111/10A, dated 11.11.2015, regarding
subject cited above.

Refer to the subject cited above as referred in your letter about clause-40, which states the reasons for non acceptance of all other bids or rejection of each bid at least ten days prior to the award of procurement matches with the clause 5-c, of advertisement, because of the reason in specific conditions work financial phasing not been done by Planning & Development Department or line Department reason for the undersigned mention his right for cancellation, however undersigned accept that the reasons for rejection be uploaded on authorities website is mandatory.

The clause-5 be followed in full spirit in future as mention by BPPRA in future advertisement please.

Allah Muhammad

Executive Engineer,
Project Division-II, Quetta

No.CB / _____ /CB, Dated Quetta, the _____ / _____ /2015.

Copy is forwarded for information to :-

- 1: The **Secretary**, Govt. of Balochistan Communication & Works Department Quetta.
- 2: The **Chief Engineer**, Communication & Works Department Quetta Zone.
- 3: The **Superintending Engineer**, Project Circle, C&W Department Quetta.

Executive Engineer,
Project Division-II, Quetta